505341405 02/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5388187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES F. GOOD	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOWZA MEDIA SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	523 PARK POINT DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	GOLDEN
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16282670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-327-5515

Email: jsmith@tlgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE

Address Line 2: SUITE A201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4010-0017CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON D. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Jason D. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=4010-0017Con Assignment as filed February 22 2019#page1.tif source=4010-0017Con Assignment as filed February 22 2019#page2.tif source=4010-0017Con Assignment as filed February 22 2019#page3.tif source=4010-0017Con Assignment as filed February 22 2019#page4.tif

PATENT 505341405 REEL: 048407 FRAME: 0143

Attorney Docket No.: 4010-0017

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Charles F. Good of Cincinnati, Ohio and Rob Elsner of Pine, Colorado

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

	ASSIGNEE:	Wowza Media Systems	, LLC		
		d legal representatives, mgs to claim priority, in and			oughout the
	U.S. Patent A U.S. Provision	pplication executed on or pplication executed on nal Application ion No.:Application No.: PCT/		_, or	
	International	Application No.: <u>PCT/</u>		, filed on	
	ENTITLED:				
	CLIP GENERA' STREAM	TION BASED ON MUL	TIPLE ENCO	DDINGS OF A ME	DIA
	and naming as				
	INVENTOR(S):	Charles F. Good and R	lob Elsner		
and for said in and ex	reign applications vention(s), includitensions thereof, and or have been gra	tion, my entire right, title at (including international, rang divisions, continuational in and to any and all parted for said invention(s),	egional and fo as, continuation atents of every	reign national applications-in-part, renewals, country or region to	cations) for substitutes hat may be
applic	ation number and	R. § 3.21 for recording thi filing date be inserted here led	e, if not alread	y shown above,	
		to apply for patents of force y without further authoriz	~	` '), and to
foreign genera	n applications (inc ally to do everythin	nd all papers useful in confluding international, regiong possible to aid ASSIGN patents for said invention	nal, and foreig IEE, its succes	gn national applicati ssors, assigns and no	ons), and

- Page 1 of 2 -

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Charles F. Good

Attorney Docket No.: 4010-0017

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Charles F. Good of Cincinnati, Ohio and Rob Elsner of Pine, Colorado

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

	ASSIGNEE:	Wowza Media Systems,	LLC		
		d legal representatives, my s to claim priority, in and t			he
	U.S. Patent A			or	
	International A	ion No.: Application No.: <u>PCT/</u>	, f	iled on	
	ENTITLED:				
	CLIP GENERA' STREAM	FION BASED ON MULT	TPLE ENCOD	INGS OF A MEDIA	
	and naming as				
	INVENTOR(S):	Charles F. Good and Re	b Elsner		
including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.					for ites be
applica	ation number and	R. § 3.21 for recording this filing date be inserted here led	, if not already s	hown above,	the
I autho	orize ASSIGNEE t all rights of priorit	to apply for patents of fore y without further authorize	gn countries for tion from me.	said invention(s), and to	
foreign genera	n applications (inc ally to do everythin	nd all papers useful in confluding international, region ng possible to aid ASSIGN patents for said invention(nal, and foreign EE, its successo	national applications), and rs, assigns and nominees,	d

-Page 1 of 2 -

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on	, 2015 by _		
	741-9	Charles F. Good	
- vive			and the state of t
1		I I I I was a second	yw
Executed on 400	, 2015 by _		
***		/ Rob Elsner	